Semiconductor
54F/74F420
Parallel Check Bit/Syndrome Bit Generator
General Description
The ’F420 is a parallel check bit/syndrome bit generator.
The ’F420 utilizes a modified hamming code to generate 7
check bits from a 32-bit dataword, in 15 ns, when operated
in the check bit generate mode. When operated in the syn­

T L /F /9 5 4 2 -6
FIGURE 420-b.
Ordering Information
The device number is used to form part of a simplified purchasing code where a package type and temperature range are
defined as follows:
Temperature Range Family------
74F = Commercial
54F = Military
29F =  Commercial or Military
Device Type-------------------------
74F 420 P
Package Code------------------------------------
Q = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PCC)
C
Special Variations
QR = Commercial grade device with
burn-in
QB = Military grade with
environmental and burn-in
processing shipped in tubes
Temperature Range
C = Commercial (0°C to + 70°C)
M = Military (-55°C to +125°C)
2-7
54F/74F420